OF \$365.00.00 8/068933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI108622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC		03/19/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2140 Norcor Avenue, Suite 115	
City:	Coralville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5149908	SIDELINE
Registration Number:	5165499	IMPACT PASSPORT
Registration Number:	5530843	IMPACT QUICK TEST
Registration Number:	5286588	IMPACT PEDIATRIC
Registration Number:	4224263	IMPACT
Registration Number:	4224262	IMPACT
Registration Number:	4351689	IMCAT
Registration Number:	4259333	SIDELINE IMPACT
Registration Number:	4072991	IMPACT
Registration Number:	4072990	IMPACT
Registration Number:	5318723	IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	5746036	IMPACT QUICK TEST
Registration Number:	5537423	IMPACT QUICK TEST
Registration Number:	5439825	IMPACT PEDIATRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0515

900842083

Phone: (800)221-0102

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2303761 ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Riverside - Trademark Release (ImPACT Applications)#page1.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (ImPACT Applications)#page2.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (ImPACT Applications)#page3.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (ImPACT Applications)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0516

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of March 19, 2024 ("Effective Date"), by **ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC**, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of **IMPACT APPLICATIONS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Riverside Assessments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), Riverside Assessments Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the other Subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto, as Guarantors, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto, as Lenders, and Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, Grantor agreed, pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 10, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) in favor of the Administrative Agent, to pledge its assets as security for the guaranty of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2020, by and among Grantor and Administrative Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2020, at Reel 6886, Frame 0432, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral"), as applicable; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on **Schedule 1** hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and, discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Sandra Hom

Sandra Hom

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0518

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Registered Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	SIDELINE	5,149,908	2/28/2017
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT PASSPORT	5,165,499	3/21/2017
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT QUICK TEST	5,530,843	7/31/2018
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT PEDIATRIC	5,286,588	9/12/2017
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	4224263	10/16/2012
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	4,224,262	10/16/2012
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMCAT	4351689	6/11/2013
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	SIDELINE IMPACT	4259333	12/11/2012
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	4,072,991	12/20/2011
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	4,072,990	12/20/2011
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC.	5,318,723	10/24/2017
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT QUICK TEST	5,746,036	5/7/2019
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT QUICK TEST	5,537,423	8/7/2018
ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT PEDIATRIC	5439825	4/3/2018

Case Type	Owner	Title or Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Co.
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	1059858	11/10/2010	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	SIDELINE IMPACT	1127003	1/19/2012	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMCAT	1127190	1/19/2012	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	1119583	1/19/2012	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT (AND	1126094	1/19/2012	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	MOBILE IMPACT CUSTOMER	1133271	8/6/2012	
Madrid	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	1242972	11/13/2014	
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT AND	888612	10/23/2014	CA
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	TMA861036	9/24/2013	CA
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	SIDELINE IMPACT	882967	7/28/2014	CA
Foreign TM	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	MOBILE IMPACT CUSTOMER	TMA895944	2/6/2015	CA
F reign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	835342	10/30/2012	CA
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	16338436	6/30/2017	EC
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	UK00003211	4/28/2017	UK
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT QUICK	16338568	6/30/2017	EC
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT QUICK	UK00003211	5/12/2017	UK
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMCAT	1515218	1/19/2012	AU
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	1687632	11/13/2014	AU
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	1689052	1/19/2012	AU
Foreign	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	SIDELINE IMPACT	1514291	1/19/2012	AU

LEGAL_US_W # 119232956.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0519

Foreign TM	ImPACT Applications, Inc.	IMPACT	3177110	12/16/2016	UK	
------------	---------------------------	--------	---------	------------	----	--

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date
None				

LEGAL_US_W # 119232956.2

RECORDED: 03/21/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0520